

BULLETIN: 2021-RR-02

DATE: June 11, 2021

FROM: Ray Arlauskas, Race Director

TO: All License Holders and Race Officials

SUBJECT: Updates Race Regs

1) Race Regulations

Replace Section 2.1.8 with

CASC-OR is the holder of a Master Policy for Motorsport Competitions of which CASC-OR and its member clubs and organizers and promoters are named insured.

CASC-OR requires that Public Liability and Participant Accident Insurance cover all sanctioned Competitions. For all Competitions, minimum coverage shall be \$5,000,000.00 Spectator Liability, \$5,000,000.00 Participant Legal Liability, \$25,000.00 Accidental Death and Dismemberment, and \$100.00/wk. for **52** wk. Weekly Indemnity. Details of coverage required may be obtained from CASC-OR.

A copy of the insurance certificate shall be provided to the CASC-OR office no less than seven (7) days prior to any sanctioned event organized by a CASC-OR club.

2) Race Regulations, Appendix B – Fees and Minimum Penalties

Rename Section 2.9 as "TOW HOOK / STRAP"

3) Race Regulations, Appendix C - Glossary

Replace third bullet with

ASN Canada: Refers to the national ASN, meaning *Sports Development Group* / Groupe de Développement Sportif.